1 Fin Goddard

2 Jay Hutchinson

3 Pio Aron

4 Theo Austin

5 Finlay Dobson Emmas

6 Thomas McKee

7 Chris Parikh

8 Alfie Branch

9 Thomas Amaral
10 Marshall Fleet
11 Sam Hill
12 Evan Lewis
13 Oliver Walker
14 Evan Horwell
15 Alfie Bundy

1 Adrian White
2 Ben Gardner
3 Harry Shatwell
4 Austin Ellis
5 Finlay Carthy
6 George Horsfall
7 Arlo Mander Tullius
8 Logan Grocott
9 Isaac Bury
10 Kareem Ibrahim
11 Alfie Taylor Wark
12 Dylan Gough
13 Daniel Muganhu
14 Charlie Milward
15 Sam Ingleby Castleton
16 Seth Hodgson
17 Kenny Wood
18 Rory Wyeth
19 Pheovos Cassidy
20 Jake Harrison
21 Joseph Wilkinson
22 James Rook
23 Gabriel Rees
24 Joe Thomas
25 Hughie Gregory
26 Monty Moulton
27 Sam Horner
28 Oliver Howell
29 Jacob Williams
30 Flynn Slattery

Greater Manchester Schools XC Champs

Heaton Park - 31st Jan 2026

Trafford
Stockport
Manchester
Manchester
Manchester
Rochdale
Stockport
Stockport
Wigan
Tameside
Stockport
Manchester
Tameside
Manchester
Tameside

Trafford
Trafford
Stockport
Oldham
Bury
Trafford
Manchester
Manchester
Manchester
Bolton
Tameside
Wigan
Rochdale
Stockport
Stockport
Bury

Wigan
Trafford
Trafford
Manchester
Manchester
Tameside
Stockport
Manchester
Wigan
Trafford
Tameside
Trafford
Trafford
Tameside

Senior Boys

17.01 16 Nathan Dunn
17.10 17 Harry Phillips
17.22 18 Ben Dale

17.31 19 Archie Bennett
17.35 20 Ahmed Al Tijani
17.38 21 Musab Mohammed
17.43 22 Seb Stewart
17.46

18.12 Teams

18.20 1 Manchester
18.24 2 Stockport
18.38 3 Tameside
18.45

19.01

19.09

Inter Boys

15.00 31 William Ashcroft
15.22 32 Joe Ashton
15.35 33 James Hall
15.55 34 Harry Webley
16.02 35 Ethan Blythe
16.09 36 Thomas Bancks
16.11 37 Adam Curran
16.25 38 Shea Gavin
16.26 39 Ben Hadfield
16.42 40 Saxon Schofield
16.44 41 Edward Knight
16.50 42 Ethan Sharpe
16.53 43 Ismail Howarth
16.55 44 Elliot Batty
16.57 45 Leo Clegg
16.57 46 James Zhou
17.00 47 Ted Garside
17.05 48 Moataz Al Tijani
17.09

17.13 Teams

17.18 1 Trafford

17.18 2 Manchester
17.30 3 Stockport
17.32 4 Wigan

17.35 5 Tameside
17.38

17.40

17.47

18.01

18.04

24
28
54

27
44
55
85
90

Tameside
Manchester
Tameside
Tameside
Rochdale
Rochdale
Tameside

Wigan
Stockport
Trafford
Stockport
Bolton
Bolton
Stockport
Trafford
Oldham
Salford
Tameside
Wigan
Rochdale
Trafford
Tameside
Manchester
Salford
Rochdale

19.23
20.49
21.40
22.30
23.33
24.21
29.04

18.05
18.08
18.21
18.23
18.25
18.33
18.39
18.44
18.48
18.53
19.19
19.32
19.59
20.13
20.41
20.50
21.13
22.51



1 Alistair Riley
2 Noah Phillips
3 Thomas Daly
4 Arthur O'Hare
5 Ethan Statham
6 Freddie Wilson
7 Jacob Shearing
8 Loxley Schofield
9 Ethan O'Brien
10 Rohan Woodbridge
11 Ned Farncombe
12 Isaac Chrippes
13 Craig Hallinan
14 Zaki Ibrahim
15 Sasha Milne
16 Oscar Bundy
17 Zach Jones
18 Leo Ferendenus
19 Oscar Curran
20 Stanley Barber
21 James Horrocks
22 Kobie Kavanagh
23 Josh Howell
24 Emanuele Calisti
25 Aiden Greenfield
26 Hadrian Pendlebury
27 Dominic Riley
28 Micah Kenyon-Betts
29 Lenny Alves
30 Dane Beckman
31 Arthur Barker
32 Luke Bennett
33 Noah Beale
34 Mark Downes-Bell
35 Jak Smith
36 Josh Waide
37 Isaac Matley
38 Ethan Beran
39 Daniel Toole
40 George Parkinson

Stockport
Manchester
Trafford
Trafford
Bury
Stockport
Oldham
Salford
Stockport
Salford
Trafford
Stockport
Manchester
Bolton
Bolton
Oldham
Tameside
Salford
Trafford
Manchester
Salford
Tameside
Trafford
Manchester
Stockport
Manchester
Stockport
Tameside
Trafford
Oldham
Salford
Salford
Bury
Manchester
Wigan
Wigan
Tameside
Stockport
Bolton
Bolton

10.20
10.20
10.36
10.38
10.44
10.49
10.55
10.59
11.04
11.05
11.08
11.14
11.16
11.24
11.26
11.26
11.28
11.33
11.37
11.41
11.41
11.43
11.45
11.47
11.49
11.58
12.00
12.02
12.05
12.08
12.11
12.21
12.28
12.29
12.32
12.35
12.36
12.38
12.43
12.45

Junior Boys

41 Jenson Pickles

42 Oliver Hayes

43 Liam Ngarande
44 Joseph McGinnis
45 Patrick Hind

46 Leo Morton-Derain
47 Charlie Butt

48 |saac Latham

49 Flynn Hadfield

50 Harry Patterson
51 Tamer Ibrahim

52 Alex Hanison

53 George Fairclough
54 Affan Shariq

55 Abdullah Butt

56 Ryan Catton

Teams
1 Stockport
2 Trafford
3 Salford
4 Manchester
5 Oldham
6 Tameside
7 Bolton
8 Wigan

28
37
57
59
102
104
108
172

Tameside
Rochdale
Rochdale
Salford
Wigan
Bolton
Bolton
Tameside
Oldham
Bolton
Bolton
Manchester
Bolton
Bolton
Rochdale
Wigan

12.48
12.52
12.55
12.56
12.57
13.00
13.02
13.03
13.20
13.20
13.32
13.35
14.11
14.15
14.51
14.54



1 James Lombard
2 |saac Taylor-Unitt
3 Harry Crowhurst
4 Zack Magdziaski
5 Aaron Connor
6 Noah Hartley
7 Alfie Kings
8 Joshua Prescott
9 Mason Fletcher
10 Hamish Heginbottom
11 Zubaire Barre
12 Edward Walsh
13 Yacob Banton Ford
14 Yusif Elmi
15 Archie Stringer
16 Luke Ashcroft
17 Max Hymas
18 Joe Acton
19 Louis Yates
20 Ben Essex Crosby
21 Max TworowsKi
22 Emmett Tarr
23 Thomas Woodier
24 Max Richards
25 Luke Wilson
26 Patrick Batterby
27 Joseph Gilbertson
28 Albert Wareing
29 Ollie Rough
30 Ben Vickers
31 Theo Jones
32 Wade Ryan
33 Oliver Rose
34 Zak Banasko
35 Archie Ashmore
36 Theo Pickstone
37 James Galamore
38 Alex Jervis
39 Samuel Shatwell
40 Charlie Foulkes
41 Tyrese Todd
42 Sam Williams
43 Adam Wiktor
44 Finlay Wain
45 Jake Waterworth
46 Archie Uren
47 Nathan Page
48 Thomas Gore-Thomas
49 Harry Gardon
50 Tom Freeman

Bolton
Salford
Trafford
Trafford
Bury
Salford
Stockport
Wigan

Bury
Tameside
Manchester
Bolton
Manchester
Manchester
Tameside
Wigan
Bolton
Stockport
Bolton
Bolton

Bury
Stockport
Tameside
Bury

Bury

Bury

Bolton
Stockport
Trafford
Bolton
Wigan
Tameside
Stockport
Wigan
Bolton
Bolton
Bolton
Bolton
Stockport
Stockport
Tameside
Trafford
Bolton

Bury
Trafford
Bolton
Bolton
Manchester
Bury
Manchester

Minor Boys

7.46
7.52
8.13
8.17
8.17
8.18
8.29
8.33
8.36
8.36
8.41
8.42
8.44
8.45
8.47
8.48
8.50
8.51
8.53
8.54
8.54
8.57
8.58
8.59
9.00
9.02
9.03
9.05
9.06
9.07
9.08
9.09
9.11
9.12
9.14
9.14
9.16
9.17
9.19
9.20
9.20
9.22
9.24
9.25
9.27
9.27
9.29
9.31
9.33
9.35

51 Harry McLoone
52 Ralph Callan

53 Zach Westbrook
54 Isaac Armstrong
55 Toby Perry

56 Charlie Spenceley
57 Jacob Norrey

58 Kasper Dodd

59 Barnaby Jones

60 Oscar Hall

61 William Gore-Thomas
62 Evan Elliott

63 Logan Vickerman

64 Zak Davies
65 Alfie Edge
66 Harry Bonty
67 John Willits
Teams
1 Bolton 49
2 Bury 59
3 Stockport 75
4 Trafford 78
5 Tameside 80
6 Manchester 86
7 Wigan 89
Boys Aggregate Teams
1 Stockport 186
2 Manchester 213
3 Tameside 328

Manchester
Bury
Manchester
Bury
Tameside
Bolton
Tameside
Oldham
Manchester
Bury
Manchester
Oldham
Stockport
Rochdale
Rochdale
Rochdale
Wigan

9.36
9.40
9.41
9.41
9.43
9.45
9.46
9.47
9.47
9.52
9.57
10.01
10.08
10.21
10.22
10.38
11.06



1 Jasmine Wright

2 Rosie Philbin

3 Darcy Slattery

4 Emily Hyder

5 Sophia Nation

6 Jessica Taylor

7 lzzy Hall

8 Sasha Bartalotta

9 Isabelle Backhouse
10 Rachel Bowden

1 Beatrix Soper
2 Oonagh McManus
3 Maisie Cadman
4 Megan Bowyer
5 Maddie Appleby
6 Grace Hill
7 Robyn Heywood Young
8 Lucy Dent
9 Caitlin Wetters
10 Sophie Willets
11 Holly Nicholls
12 Isla Anderson
13 Charlotte Underwood
14 Eliza Doyle
15 Sarah Smith

16 Katie Robertson
17 Mia Lacey

18 Demi Baxter

19 Elise Hodgkinson
20 Isabelle Connolly
21 Maya Ross

22 Mollie Offord

23 Rose Young

24 Amelia Hesketh
25 Ruby Pilling

26 Abby Fitzgerald
27 Ava Brocklehurst
28 Olivia Mercer

29 Chloe Roper

30 Martha Handler

Manchester
Stockport
Manchester
Bolton
Manchester
Bolton
Trafford
Bolton
Wigan
Manchester

Bolton
Oldham
Wigan
Trafford
Salford
Stockport
Stockport
Rochdale
Trafford
Wigan
Wigan
Manchester
Stockport
Bolton
Salford

Trafford
Wigan
Tameside
Bolton
Trafford
Stockport
Trafford
Bolton
Manchester
Bury
Stockport
Bury

Bolton
Oldham
Manchester

Senior Girls

13.33
14.11
14.36
14.40
14.48
14.55
15.13
15.43
15.56
16.10

Inter Girls

13.36
14.06
14.14
14.28
14.53
14.53
15.05
15.10
15.37
15.49
15.53
15.57
16.09
16.18
16.19

16.20
16.22
16.32
16.56
16.57
17.16
17.25
17.48
17.57
17.59
18.01

11 Saffron Charlesworth

12 Cara Gregory

13 Rafaella Ingleby Castleton
14 Katie Bonner

15 Harri-Ann Fleet

16 Eve Tague

17 Imogen Patterson

Teams
1 Manchester
2 Wigan

31 Coco Lily Honor
32 Erin Hewitt

33 Eve McDonald
34 Naomi Burney
35 Anna Rooke

36 Lyla Higginbottom
37 Lydia Worsley
38 Bessie Coulson
39 Erica Hall

40 Brynna Jones
41 Blikis Sanni

42 Hadia Sanni

43 lIsla Jenkins

44 Rose Bargiel

Teams
1 Wigan
2 Stockport
3 Trafford
4 Bolton
5 Manchester
6 Bury
7 Tameside

19
39

41
47
49
57
105
117
134

Stockport
Trafford
Manchester
Wigan
Tameside
Wigan
Wigan

Bury
Trafford
Bolton

Bury
Tameside
Bolton

Bury
Stockport
Manchester
Tameside
Tameside
Tameside
Bolton
Manchester

16.23

16.39

16.45

17.08

17.15
NT



1 Amelie Wormald
2 Lucy O'Brien
3 Emme Lowe
4 Heidi Wilkinson
5 Imogen Weatherhead
6 Tia Ball
7 Lacey Steele
8 Aine Brogan
9 Florence Connolly
10 Isla Igoe
11 Amber Khan
12 Bridget Flynn
13 Katie Louise Malley
14 Rae Vaughan
15 Isobel Woods
16 Erin McMahon
17 Erin Sowerby-Cross
18 Natalie Almond
19 Gabrielle Baxter
20 Martha Routledge
21 Freya Lombard
22 Lily Hirst
23 Katie Smithson
24 Cicely Caldwell
25 Scarlet Rojas
26 Helena Parikh
27 Amelie Galpin
28 Daisy Heap
29 Eve Dowling
30 Emilia Darnley
31 Willow Fawley
32 Ava Sterling
33 Erin Maule
34 Phoebe Adams-Mercer
35 Lyla Bramah
36 Olivia Goff
37 Ophelia Shaw
38 Ella Staffon Finch
39 Charlotte Loghtbown
40 Darcey Rushton

Bolton
Trafford
Wigan
Rochdale
Bury
Trafford
Stockport
Bolton
Trafford
Trafford
Trafford
Trafford
Wigan
Wigan
Salford
Tameside
Trafford
Manchester
Manchester
Manchester
Bolton
Oldham
Trafford
Trafford
Bolton
Stockport
Manchester
Stockport
Trafford
Stockport
Tameside
Bolton
Trafford
Stockport
Bolton
Oldham
Stockport
Rochdale
Bolton
Stockport

Junior Girls

11.31
11.47
12.00
12.07
12.08
12.09
12.11
12.19
12.20
12.21
12.23
12.24
12.30
12.35
12.41
12.44
12.47
12.48
12.51
12.53
12.55
12.58
12.59
13.00
13.01
13.03
13.06
13.08
13.15
13.20
13.23
13.26
13.34
13.36
13.39
13.41
13.46
13.50
13.52
13.57

41 Imogen Meikle

42 May Gibbons Hughes
43 Francesca Michael
44 Holly Jones

45 Grace Heywood
46 Lyla Parkinson

47 Phoebe Stokes

48 Mya Black

49 Esme Cunliffe

50 Charley Marsden
51 Rose Blaney

52 Angel Mawn

53 Niamh Kitson

54 Brooke Rowan

55 Amber Holden

56 Rebecca Keatley
57 Princilla John Chun
58 Taylor O'Rourke
59 Joyce Orenwie

60 Rose Cardiff

61 Tabby Gilchrist

Teams
1 Trafford
2 Bolton
3 Wigan
4 Manchester
5 Stockport
6 Rochdale
7 Bury
8 Tameside

27
55
79
84
91
155
159
160

Stockport
Manchester
Manchester
Bolton
Trafford
Bury

Bolton
Manchester
Wigan
Bolton
Bolton
Tameside
Bury
Rochdale
Bury
Manchester
Bury
Manchester
Rochdale
Wigan
Tameside

14.00
14.04
14.08
14.14
14.16
14.25
14.31
14.38
14.39
14.56
15.08
15.11
15.14
15.16
NT



1 Isla Newton
2 Isla Taylor
3 Niamh Murray
4 Violette Overlunde
5 Cora Black
6 Savannah O'Hanlon
7 Rose Kelleway
8 Faye Johnson
9 India Saunders
10 Seren Gush
11 Betsy Widdop
12 Amelia-May Clarkson
13 Eliza Corrigan
14 Martha Youell
15 Pippa Hunt
16 Penelope Hilton
17 Freya Smith
18 Chloe Thorpe
19 Lottie Haywood
20 Megan Williamson
21 Niamh Weatherhead
22 Poppy Duffy
23 Mollie Rawlinson
24 Anabelle Smith
25 Eloise Maplesden
26 Myla Bryan
27 Myla Collier
28 Lucy Woodhead
29 Clemency Carroll
30 Emmeline Critchlow
31 Kate Fraser
32 Bethan Mason
33 Winter McMurray
34 Jane Orenwie
35 Gabby Bradshaw
36 Gwynne Brown
37 Charlotte Hibbert
38 Reeva Wynne
39 Ava Hargreaves
40 Sophie Macklin
41 Isabelle Pattison
42 Natasha Jamson
43 Isla Henry
44 Anna Maguire
45 [sabella Guinan
46 Evie Zachariades
47 Keziah Sterling
48 Betsey Fleming
49 Amelia Kings
50 Hope Hudson

Bolton

Bury

Bury

Bury
Manchester
Wigan
Manchester
Salford
Salford
Tameside
Trafford
Bury
Trafford
Manchester
Bolton
Salford
Bury

Bury
Oldham
Bolton

Bury

Wigan
Bolton
Tameside
Bolton
Rochdale
Bolton
Stockport
Trafford
Stockport
Oldham
Bolton
Manchester
Rochdale
Bury
Trafford
Bolton

Bury
Trafford
Trafford
Trafford
Wigan
Bolton
Trafford
Manchester
Stockport
Manchester
Stockport
Stockport
Oldham

8.29
8.44
8.56
8.57
8.58
9.06
9.16
9.23
9.24
9.26
9.30
9.33
9.34
9.36
9.39
9.41
9.41
9.43
9.45
9.47
9.50
9.51
9.52
9.52
9.53
9.54
9.57
9.59
10.00
10.03
10.04
10.06
10.07
10.09
10.12
10.12
10.13
10.13
10.14
10.15
10.17
10.18
10.18
10.20
10.22
10.23
10.26
10.27
10.28
10.29

Minor Girls

51 Lidia Kidane

52 Sienna Kennington
53 Roseanna Graham
54 Keira Pedley

55 Juliet Saenz Elliot
56 Isabelle Farrelly

57 Ella Gash

58 Isabella Napier

59 Florence Barker

60 Isla Pugh

61 Amelie O'Connor
62 Evelyn Walsh

63 Ava Price

64 Abigail Stephenson
65 Sophie Lamaris

66 Emily Cross

67 Natasha Hirst-Jones
68 Amber Carolan

69 Beau Young

70 Libby Boyd

71 Beatrice Kenyon-Leigh
72 Niamh Snape

73 Chloe Lynch

74 Sophia McPartland
75 Sophie Staffon Finch
76 Megan dickinson

77 Esme Hadwin

78 Megan Dickinson

79 Sienna Lloyd
Teams
1 Bury 21
2 Bolton 59
3 Manchester 59
4 Trafford 89
5 Salford 92
6 Wigan 146
7 Stockport 152
8 Tameside 157

Girls Aggregate Teams
1 Manchester 267
2 Wigan 305

Overall Aggregate Teams
1 Manchester 480

Bury
Bolton
Bury
Bolton
Tameside
Salford
Manchester
Tameside
Salford
Stockport
Tameside
Bolton
Stockport
Bolton
Salford
Trafford
Tameside
Bolton
Manchester
Bolton
Salford
Tameside
Bolton
Tameside
Rochdale
Wigan
Wigan
Wigan
Wigan

10.29
10.30
10.31
10.31
10.32
10.33
10.34
10.36
10.37
10.38
10.41
10.43
10.48
10.52
10.53
10.55
10.56
11.09
11.13
11.33
11.37
11.43
11.47
11.53
11.56
12.00
12.01
12.10
12.11



